Contractor to the Employer will be calculated @ 0.5% of accepted tender cost per week to
be computed on per day basis. The total amount of liquidated damage shall be limited to
10 % of accepted tender cost. 

30. Defect Liability Period: The  Defects  Liability  period  shall  be  Three  Hundred
Sixty Five (365) days from the completion of the work.

a. The Employer will  not be bound to accept the lowest or any tender or to give a
reason for the rejection of any Tender. 

b. The Applicant must submit with his offer a list of Sub Contractors and Specialist